

"An architect's most useful tools are an eraser at the drafting board, and a wrecking bar at the site."

Frank Lloyd-Wright

https://visitmasoncityiowa.com/places/ united-states/iowa/masoncity/culturalhistoric/frank-lloydwrights-histor



Where to apply:

Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

Cerro Gordo County Veterans Affairs Office (Basement)

220 N Washington Ave,

Mason City, Iowa 50401

Contact Us

(641) 421-3085





A Soft Landing, Welcome Home to Cerro Gordo County, Iowa Relocation Program



About Home Base Iowa

In 2013, the Office of the Governor of the State of Iowa, launched a public/private partnership called Home Base Iowa. Home Base Iowa connects Iowa businesses with qualified veterans and their spouses looking for career opportunities. The program also provides resources to help connect veterans and their families, with educational and transitioning resources, when relocating to a new community. https://www.homebaseiowa.gov

"On April 24, 2023, the Board of Supervisors of Cerro Gordo County, Iowa, hereby proclaims its support for the Home Base Iowa initiative and encourages its citizens to take appropriate actions necessary for Cerro Gordo County to become, and to continue to be a Home Base Community."

The Cerro Gordo County Relocation Incentive Package Includes:

- Up to \$1,000 in relocation assistance for veterans moving to Cerro Gordo County, Iowa.
- A gift basket filled with local magazines, brochures, donated items from businesses, upcoming veteran's events, a list of local veteran owned businesses, and veteran's discounts.
- A gift card from the Cerro Gordo County Veterans Affairs Office

Eligible Applicants Must Meet (All) the Following Criteria

•

- <u>Be relocating</u> to Cerro Gordo County as the primary residence
- Provide proof of full-time employment in Cerro Gordo County
- Apply for the relocation program with the Cerro Gordo County Veterans Affairs Office (Contact information on back)

